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Assumptions

2013-14 2014-15

Approved Proposed
Budget Budget

Tuition Rate 3.00% 3.00%
Enrollment -2.80% 1.60%

State
Appropriation

Salaries 3.30% 4.45%
Healthcare 4.80% 4.80%
Retirement 15.00% 15.83%
Utilities 3.90% 3.60%

1.70% 3.40%




2014-15 Budget Balancing Strategy

» Academic program realignment

»Reduced graduate and international
student waivers

»Departmental operating reductions

» (Zonsolidated student support services
Reorganized tutoring services
Reduced fundraising cost
Department and Staffing realignment




2014-15
Enrollment & Revenue
Projections

UNIVERSITY




Enrollment

In-State Undergrad

Out-of-State Undergrad
In-State Graduate
Qut-of-State Graduate

al FTE Enroliment




Tuition & Fees

State Appropriation

Camps, Conferences
and Programs

Other Income

Total\Revenue

Revenue

$70,611,769

21,160,935

1,696,726
3,963,816

$97,433,246

$70,476,592

21,160,935

1,435,458
1,838,508

$94,911,493

$72,716,204

21,888,788

1,792,085
1,661,391

$98,058,468




2014-15 Revenue

State

Appropriation = Other Income
22% pr 4%

Tuition & Fees
74%




2014-15
Expenditure Projections

UNIVERSITY




Expenditures

Total Compensation $66,706,592 $73,090,256 S$71,667,183
on-Compensation 19,938,116 19,550,499 19,033,114

apital, Transfers & Debt 7,439,678 8,992,294 9,006,502
Anticipated Salary
n/a - (1,648,331)

3l Expenditures $94,084,386 $101,633,049 $98,058,468

\




TOTAL COMPENSATION
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Non-Compensation Expenses

2014-15
Interim
Budget

$6,184,818

2014-15
Proposed
Budget

$5,835,146

2013-14
Actual

Departmental $6,938,425

Utilities
Student Aid

Foundation Support

Camps, Conference &
Programs

Other Expenses

Total Expenditures

1,577,577
2,926,982
1,266,667

1,054,050

6,174,415

$19,938,116

1,662,010
2,110,908
1,205,883

1,867,817

6,519,063

$19,550,499

1,634,874
2,221,489
742,373

1,516,553

7,082,679

$19,033,114




Non-Compensation Expenditures
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Capital, Transfers & Debt Service

Capital 485,285 S 100,000 100,000

Transfers 2,574,950 4,529,732 4,546,179
Debt Service 4,379,443 4,362,562 4,360,323

S 7,439,678 S 8,992,294 S 9,006,502




2014-15 Expenditures and Transfer

~_____ Compensation
N 72%

=

Utilities, / Student
Expenditures & Services & Financial Aid
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Chart1

		Compensation

		Student Financial Aid

		Utilities, Services & Supplies

		Capital Expenditures & Transfers



$70,018,852   2,221,489   16,811,625   9,006,502

2014-15 Expenditures and Transfer

70018852

2221489

16811625

9006502



Revenue Chart

		Tuition & Fees

		State Appropriations

		Camps, Conferences and Programs

		Other Income



2014-15 Proposed Budget

2014-15 Revenue

[CATEGORY NAME]
4%

72716204

21888788

1792085

1661391



Compensation Chart

		Faculty		Faculty

		AFSCME		AFSCME

		Nonrepresented		Nonrepresented

		SCUPA		SCUPA

		All Other		All Other



2013-14 Actual

2014-15 Proposed Budget

TOTAL COMPENSATION

37917779

38747305

11706405

13422798

9527757

11776988

2305153

2678095

5249498

5041997



Employee Benefits

		Healthcare		Healthcare

		Retirement		Retirement

		Other Benefits		Other Benefits



2013-14 Actual

2014-15 Proposed Budget

Employee Benefits

10141265

11274479

4807891

5661900

4578809

3563535



Non-Compensation Expenditures

		Departmental		Departmental

		Utilities		Utilities

		Student Aid		Student Aid

		Foundation Support		Foundation Support

		Camps/Confs/Programs		Camps/Confs/Programs

		PASSHE Chargebacks		PASSHE Chargebacks

		Other Expenses		Other Expenses



2013-14 Actual

2014-15 Proposed Budget

Non-Compensation Expenditures

4979364

5835146

1577577

1634874

2926982

2221489

1266667

742373

1076150

1516553

1500531

2544649

4755938

4538030



Capital, Transfer and Debt

		100000

		4546179

		4360323



2014-15 Proposed Budget



Total Expenditures

		Compensation

		Student Financial Aid

		Utilities, Services & Supplies

		Capital Expenditures & Transfers



$70,018,852   2,221,489   16,811,625   9,006,502

2014-15 Expenditures and Transfer

70018852

2221489

16811625

9006502



Sheet1

		

						2013-14 Actual		2014-15 Interim Budget		2014-15 Proposed Budget				2014-15 Preliminary Budget

				Tuition & Fees		$70,611,769		$70,476,592		$72,716,204				$70,691,406

				State Appropriation		19,435,970		19,435,970		20,144,698				19,435,970

				Performance Funding		1,724,965		1,724,965		1,744,090				1,724,965

				Grants & Contracts		315,549		554,000		355,395				554,000

				Contributions & Gifts		2,804,404		621,665		417,334				690,000

				Camps/Confs/Programs		1,696,726		1,435,458		1,792,085				2,041,543

				Investment Income		467,849		438,843		467,849				519,308

				Miscellaneous		376,014		224,000		420,813				389,861

				Total Revenue		$97,433,246		$94,911,493		$98,058,468				$96,047,053

						2013-14 Actual		2014-15 Interim Budget		2014-15 Proposed Budget				2014-15 Preliminary Budget

				Tuition & Fees		$70,611,769		$70,476,592		$72,716,204				$70,691,406

				State Appropriations		21,160,935		21,160,935		21,888,788		-3.4%		21,160,935

				Camps, Conferences and Programs		1,696,726		1,435,458		1,792,085				2,041,543

				Other Income		3,963,816		1,838,508		1,661,391				2,153,169

				Total Revenue		$97,433,246		$94,911,493		$98,058,468				$96,047,053

						2013-14 Actual		2014-15 Interim Budget		2014-15 Proposed Budget				2014-15 Preliminary Budget

				Faculty		$   37,917,779				$   38,747,305

				AFSCME		$   11,706,405				$   13,422,798

				Nonrepresented		$   9,527,757				$   11,776,988

				SCUPA		$   2,305,153				$   2,678,095

				All Other		$   5,249,498				$   5,041,997

				Total Compensation		$66,706,592		$0		$71,667,183				$0

						2013-14 Actuals		2014-15 Interim Budget		2014-15 Proposed Budget				2014-15 Preliminary Budget

				AFSCME Salaries				$6,718,675		$6,901,237				$7,096,882

				APSCUF (Faculty)

				Salaries				25,232,668		24,225,361				26,134,562

				Summer School Pay				1,894,852		1,892,393				1,894,852

				Other Faculty Pay				2,534,809		2,203,469				2,534,904

				Non-Represented Salaries				7,661,718		8,184,312				6,830,515

				SCUPA Salaries				1,691,754		1,682,248				1,693,262

				SPFPA, OPEIU, Coaches Salaries				1,890,588		1,891,545				1,917,605

				Student Employment				1,245,105		1,487,707				1,545,937

				Wages/Leave Payout & Other				1,322,316		1,036,600				1,476,835

				Total Compensation				$50,192,485		$49,504,872				$51,125,354

						2013-14 Actual		2014-15 Interim Budget		2014-15 Proposed Budget				2014-15 Preliminary Budget

				Healthcare		10,141,265		$11,709,761		$11,274,479				$11,708,981

				Retirement		4,807,891		5,747,072		5,661,900				5,933,802

				Social Security		3,335,289		3,771,575		3,563,535				3,613,909

				Tuition Waivers		710,893		887,008		913,618				887,008

				Workers’ & Unemployment Comp		459,045		704,097		670,350				704,097

				Group Life		73,582		78,258		78,429				77,659

				Total Benefits		19,527,965		$22,897,771		$22,162,311				$22,925,456

						2013-14 Actual		2014-15 Interim Budget		2014-15 Proposed Budget				2014-15 Preliminary Budget

				Healthcare		10,141,265		$11,709,761		$11,274,479				$11,708,981

				Retirement		4,807,891		5,747,072		5,661,900				5,933,802

				Other Benefits		4,578,809		3,771,575		3,563,535				3,613,909

				Total Benefits		19,527,965		$22,897,771		$22,162,311				$22,925,456

						2013-14 Actual		2014-15 Interim Budget		2014-15 Proposed Budget		2013-14 Actual		2014-15 Preliminary Budget

				Departmental		$4,979,364		$6,184,818		$5,835,146		$4,979,364		$6,530,705

				Utilities		1,577,577		1,662,010		1,634,874		1,577,577		1,662,010

				Student Aid		2,926,982		2,110,908		2,221,489		2,926,982		2,317,764

				Foundation Support		1,266,667		1,205,883		742,373		1,266,667		2,100,000

				Camps/Confs/Programs		1,076,150		1,867,817		1,516,553		1,076,150		1,289,848

				PASSHE Chargebacks		1,500,531		2,370,602		2,544,649		1,500,531		2,410,828

				Other Expenses		4,755,938		4,148,461		4,538,030		4,755,938		2,933,086

				Total Expenditures		$18,083,209		$19,550,499		$19,033,114		$18,083,209		$19,244,241

						2013-14 Actual		2014-15 Interim Budget		2014-15 Proposed Budget				2014-15 Preliminary Budget

				Capital		$   485,285		$   100,000		$   100,000				$   5,243,553

				Transfers		2,574,950		4,529,732		4,546,179

				Debt Service		4,379,443		4,362,562		4,360,323				4,358,341

				Total		$   7,439,678		$   8,992,294		$   9,006,502				$9,601,894

						2013-14 Actual		2014-15 Proposed Budget						2014-15 Preliminary Budget				2014-15 Interim Budget

				Tuition & Fees				$72,716,204						$70,691,406				$70,476,592

				State Appropriation				21,888,788						21,160,935				21,160,935

				Other Income				3,453,476						4,194,712				3,273,966

				Total Revenue				$98,058,468						$96,047,053				$94,911,493

				Salaries & Benefits				$71,667,183						$74,050,810				$73,090,256						73,315,514

				Non-Compensation				28,039,616						28,846,135				28,542,793

				Carryforward (Turnover Savings)				-1,648,331

				Total Expenditures				$98,058,468						$102,896,945				$101,633,049

				Balance				$0						($6,849,892)				($6,721,556)

						2013-14 Actual		2014-15 Interim Budget		2014-15 Proposed Budget				2014-15 Preliminary Budget

				Total Compensation		$66,706,592		$73,090,256		$71,667,183

				Non-Compensation		18,083,209		19,550,499		19,033,114

				Capital & Debt		7,439,678		8,992,294		9,006,502

				Anticipated Salary Savings		n/a		- 0		(1,648,331)

				Total Expenditures		$92,229,479		$101,633,049		$98,058,468				$96,047,053

						2013-14 Actual		2014-15 Interim Budget		2014-15 Proposed Budget				2014-15 Preliminary Budget

				Total Revenue				$94,911,493		$98,058,468				$96,047,053

				Total Expenditures				101,633,049		98,058,468				102,896,945

				Surplus/(Deficit)				($6,721,556)		$0				($6,849,892)

				Annualized FTE Enrollment						Percent

						2013-14 Actual		2014-15 Proposed Budget		Change		Change

				In-State Undergraduate		4,278.8		4,418.0		139.2		0.0325324857

				Out-of-State Undergraduate		1,457.5		1,415.0		(42.5)		-0.0291595197

				In-State Graduate		279.1		276.0		(3.1)		-0.0111071301

				Out-of-State Graduate		108.0		113.3		5.3		0.0486111111

				Total FTE Enrollment		6,123.4		6,222.3		98.8		0.0161429925

						2013-14 Actual		2014-15 Proposed Budget		Change

				Educational & General Budget						Percent

				Revenue/Sources		2013-14 Actual		2014-15 Proposed Budget		Change

				Tuition & Fees		$   70,611,769		$   72,716,204		$   2,104,435

				State Appropriation		21,160,935		21,888,788		727,853

				All Other Revenue		5,660,542		3,453,476		(2,207,066)

				Total Revenue/Sources		$   97,433,246		$   98,058,468		$   625,222

				Expenditures and Transfers

				Compensation		$   66,706,592		$   70,018,852		$   3,312,260

				Student Financial Aid		2,926,982		2,221,489		(705,493)

				Utilities, Services & Supplies		17,011,134		16,811,625		(199,509)

				Capital Expenditures & Transfers		7,439,678		9,006,502		1,566,824

				Total Expenditures/Transfers		$   94,084,386		$   98,058,468		$   3,974,082

										- 0

				Revenue/Sources less Expenditures/Transfers		$   3,348,860		$   - 0		$   (3,348,860)






2014-15 E&G Budget

otal Revenue/
ources S 97,433,246 $98,058,468 S 625,222

otal Expenditures/
94,084,386 98,058,468 (3,974,082)

S 3,348,860 SO0 S (3,348,860)




2014-15 University Budget
(All Funds)

Restricted
$15,789,148
12%

Auxiliary
NS, 794,997 |
14%




Questions?
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